RIVERSIDE

KITCHEN & BAR



""Cocktail of the Month™ ¥1,800
4 ADRRUINIIT I
N—=TF U —F— AMELZRHI O RO B A AEH LAV T B T L

River Signature Cocktail

AKAFUJI ¥1,800
Representation of “Akafuji”” or “Red Fuji” which is believed to bring
happiness to those who have seen it. Cocktail is based on “Fujisanroku”
whisky born at the foot of Mt. Fuji. With Odawara shiso juice, brown
sugar plum wine and a hint of cardamom for refreshing and rich taste. This
original cocktail reflects not only the beauty of Mt. Fuji but the quality of
locally sourced ingredients.

THZ7Y

BTN E LY A AR — 2R — U /N EEO SRR
Va—A BEHHEEZ AL, IS EEINZHIET, SoiEnEL
FICHFEYEWTAAN, Z D% LI DI T Al S L WbiLD”?
RE L EAA—DLEU, ERRDE LIIOELSRE BT
DEDS~OWGEEL, ZOHITNVERE LTS AND S | A VY
FABIT AT,

Indigo+ ¥1,800
This original cocktail combines features of Hotel Indigo and Hakone itself

in order to bring more exitement in our guests stay. Perfect combination of

Indigo color gin and local Citrus Squash. Mix both together for not only

great, refreshing taste but a little bit of a magic. Interesting presentation

and bracing taste are highly recommended after relaxing in “Onsen”.

A TFAIT TR

Indigo (7 /v—) DA, MHGD AT v 25T T AT HE,
RN NI Lo LI TTA RN,

Hotel IndigoX 4 L DA, %L THotel IndigoZ L T2 &% Ak
DERE~ NSRRI T LB N TR DRI A VS F AT
NTF, ToEVELIETFA AN E0Ich BT 30T,

(T Na—ABTENET,)

Signature Cocktail
Margarita with Shonan Gold (Local Citrus) ¥1,600

MEIT—ILF2LAY —4%

Espresso Martini with Ashigara Roasted Green Tea ¥1,600
BRIES CREFESTIRT LYy YRT4—2

Manhattan with Japanese Blended Whisky “FUJI-SANROKU” ¥1,600
SR} $7

Negroni with Odawara Plum Liqueur ¥1,600
NHEOWBEEZE 7m0 —=

Old Fashoned by Japanese Blended Whisky "FUJI-SANROKU" ¥1,600
IS — AR T 7y ar R

Moscow Mule with Honey & Ginger ¥1,600
NHFEA RS EAEA LIz E ATl —

BRFF. ERRRMEECY XK 13%) pMEShET,
Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.



All Day Cocktail

Kir Royal
F—)L g Av)L

Moscow Mule
FATI2—/L

Mojito
Eb—h

Gimlet
FLL vk

Espresso Martini
TAT LI Tf—=

French 75
JLF 75

Aperitif Cocktail

Mimoza
JEY

Negroni
T a—=

Salty Dog
VIVT 4= R

Margarita
~ NIV =5

Cosmporitan
SARERIH

Digestif Cocktail

Kalua Milk
HAN—T VI

ChiChi
T

Mai-Tai
~AZA

Grass Hopper
T TRy 1=

White Alexander
RIAN TLEy o8 —

Champagne, Cassis Ligeur
LS, YR F 2

Vodka, Ginger Ale, Lime

U, P Pr— L, TA L

Rum, Mint, Sugar Syrup, Soda
T IVN, ati =iy, =5

Gin, Lime, Sugar Syrup

VIAL, Vak—vayT

Vodka, Espresso,Coffee Liquer, Chocolate

TAvH, TAF LY, a—e—YFa—/, Faal—k

Champagne, Gin, Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup

TSy, FAL  a—R, vall—vayTS

Champagne, Orange Juice

DR LA P ETSS

Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermouth, Orange
D, IRy, A g — kLY N, FL Y

Vodka, Grapefruit Juice, Salt
A A, F—T T N—=I T a—A M

Tequila, Lemon Juice, Orange Liqueur
THF—T, LBV a—R, F L PVFa—L

Vodka, Orange Liqueur, Lemon Juice, Cranberry Juice

¥1,600

¥1,600

TAwH, AP Fa—I, LRV a—RA IT R =D a— R

Coffee Liqueur, Cream Liqueur, Milk
a—t—=YF¥a—, JY—=L)F2—/, ILT

Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Coconuts Syrup, Milk

oot SAF T NP a— R, amt oY ay S, I

Rum, Orange Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice

¥1,600

TI AV T 2R ST TN 2= A LE T a—R

Mint Liqueur, Cacao Liqueur, Fresh Cream
SURNF 2, BAAYF 2=, VY — A

Brandy, White Cacao Liqueur, Fresh Cream
TIT = RIAMI A Y F a—, T — 2

SRR, ERFRMEEICY — XK (13%) ABEEshES,

Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.



Night Cap Cocktail ¥1,600
French Conection Brandy, Amaretto Liqueur

TLrF axrsiar TIT =, EYFa— L

God Farther Scotch Whisky, Amaretto Liqueur

FYyRT7 7 —HF— ATy F U4 AF—, Y Fa—

Side Car Brandy, Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup

PART— TITF = TALY 2R, VN —yayT

Nikolaschika Brandy, Lemon Slice, Sugar

=agvd TIT— LRV ATARA, Y —

Long Island Ice Tea Gin, Vodka, Tequila, Rum, Lemon juice, Cola

L T TATGUR T ART 4— P, T, TH—T, Fh, LELVa—R, V—H

Mocktail ¥1,200

Virgin Indigo+
U=y AT 43+

Citrus Tea Soda
W7 —Y—4

CoCo Passion
== A = N

Acai Berry Lemonade

Butterfly Pea, Shonan Gold Squash
PNETTAE = T — VAT Y =

Orange Syrup, Black Tea, Soda

FrrviayZ ik, V—4

Pineapple juice, Coconuts Syrup, Passionfruits Syrup
PNAF YT NT a—A aafyyinays NRyvarivnays

Acai Berry Tea, Lemon juice, Sugar Syrup, Water

THA— RJ— LEX—R 7YY LELVa—R, vad—inyT, K

Peach Squash
BE—F 2 Do

Peach Syrup, Lemon juice, Soda

v—Finy s, LESVa—R, V4

SRR, ERFRMEEICY — XK (13%) ABEEshES,

Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.



Draft Beer

Neighborhood Beer, Premium Rich Ale Gotemba

FANR=TYRE =)L, FLIT L VT —/L g

Asahi Premium Jyukusen
THe FUIT LR

Bottle Beer
Kirin Lager
XU TH—

Asahi Dry Zero (Non Alcohol)
TYe KIA4En VT a—e—L)

Glass Wines

Champagne
Barons de Rothschild Brut, Champagne
Ny Ren2F Y A)LR TYavh

White

Sauvignon Blanc

Boatshed Bay Marlborough, New Zealand
A—h ey RS v —)Lhm V— g =ar 75

Chardonnay
Alain Pautré Chablis France
TIv e R—hL 7Y

Red

Shiraz

Penfolds Bin 2 Mataro, Australia
AT F— VA B2V T =K v Hn

Cabernet Sauvignon
Stags Leap Wine Cellars Artemis, USA
AB YT AY—T T £FT—R TILTIA

Sweet
Reserve Mouton Cadet Sauternes 100ml
VENLY h—b BT =TI RX

Bottle Wine

Champagne
Moet & Chandon Moet Imperial
Frex Ry FTL TUUT L

White

Spain

Pago Casa Gran, Spain Gewurztraminer Organic
N RY TT T2V RTIR—

USA
Bread & Butter California 2019 Chardonnay
TR & NF— BT V=T

Italy
"Grattamacco Bianco" Bolgheri Vermentino
TT 9By T ARV T AN AT 4 — )

Red

Argentina

Luigi Bosca Mendoza 2017 Cabernet Sauvignon
WA= RAT) A R—H

Italy
Villadoria Barolo Piemonte Nebbiolo
Yo TRYT No—n | e T

USA
Etude Carneros, California Pinot Noir
TF a—R H—FaR BTN =T

BREFF, LRFRMECH -2 13%) PMEENET,
Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥1,400

¥1,200

¥900

¥750

¥2,200

¥1,900

¥3,000

¥2,400

¥4,300

¥1,800

¥15,400

¥6,500

¥11,000

¥20,000

¥8,000

¥13,000

¥21,000



Whisky Selection
Japanese Whisky Selection

Yamazaki 18 years
L 184F

Hakushu NV
HIN NV

Hakushu 12 years
FN 124

Hibiki 21 years
214

Miyagikyo
27103

Fujisanroku 18 years
WL 184

Ichiro's Malt Double Distillers
AFu—RFN S BT NVTFTARTAF)—R

Ichiro's Malt Malt & Grain
AF—RAE )Lk BLR& T L —

BRFF. ERRRMEECY XK 13%) pMEShET,
Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥9,500

¥2,100

¥4,000

¥11,000

¥1,500

¥8,500

¥2,600

¥1,800



Scotch Whisky Selection
Speyside

Glen Grant 18 years
TV T Tk 184

Glenrothes 18 years
Tt 184

The Balvenie 21 years Port Wood
P R_R=— 214 R—FT R

Glenfiddich 18 years
TV TAT 4 184

Glenfarclas 105 Cask Strenght

TV T7—0FA 105 DATAN T A

The Macallan Sherry Oak 18 years
Yoo h Ty vl —F—7 184

The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 years
Vewwh Ty va)—A—r 124

Highland

Glendronach Allardice 18 years
svrRaty s TIEAR 184

Royal Lochnager 12 years
TAY Ly A — 124F

Glenmorangie 18 years
TLrE—L Y 184

Clynelish 14 years
ITARY v a 144

Glengoyne 21 years
TLra Ay 214

Oban 14 years
ANy 145

BREFF, LRFRMECH -2 13%) PMEENET,
Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥2,700

¥2,900

¥4,900

¥2,100

¥1,800

¥4,000

¥1,800

¥2,700

¥1,100

¥2,100

¥1,400

¥2,400

¥1,500



Island

The Arran Malt 18 years
TN 184

Talisker 18 years
ZYRT— 184F

Talisker 10 years
HYAT— 104F

Islay

Ardbeg 10 years
TRy 104

Octomore 09.1 Scottish Barley
FINET 09.1 AT 4 2R —1 A

Caol lla 12 years
VT 124

Bruichladdich Port Charlotte 10 years
TN ITT 4 R—hr—ayh 104

Bowmore 18 years
RUET 184

Lagavulin 16 years
FHT =V 164

Laphroaig 10 years
F7uA7 104

Irish Whisky Selection

Black Bush
TIvIT A

BREFF, LRFRMECH -2 13%) PMEENET,

Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥2,200

¥1,400

¥1,000

¥1,400

¥3,000

¥1,300

¥1,600

¥1,600

¥1,400

¥1,300

¥900



Canadian Whisky Selection

Canadian Club 12 years
HFFAT 5T 124

Canadian Club 20 years
NP TAT 07T 204

Amerikan Whisky Selection

Four Roses Platinum
TF7a—YR F5FF

Wild Turkey 12 years
TANRE—F— 124

Blended Scotch Selection

Old Parr Superior
F— VR /N— A=Y T

Royal Salute 21 years
aAY /LY L—h 214

Chivas Regal 18 years
=AY =TV 185

Johnny Walker Blue Label

Vam—ug—h— TN—F YL

Dewars 18 years
T aU—X 184

Ballantine's 17 years
NIRRT

Ballantine's 30 years
INTGUBA L 304

BREFF, LRFRMECH -2 13%) PMEENET,
Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥1,200

¥2,700

¥1,400

¥1,600

¥2,300

¥2,300

¥1,600

¥2,800

¥2,100

¥1,400

¥8,000



Brandy

Remy Martin VSOP
LI—</L¥ VSOP

Hennessy XO
~F— X0

Paul Giaud 35 years Tres Rare
R—nvm— 354 hL L—)b

Armagnac

Gelas 10 years
T A 104

Marc

Louis Jador Vieux Marc de Bourgogne
NADXR Ta—ew—)Le R T A —=xa

Grappa

Tre Soli Tre
[NEA R N %

Port Wine

Graham's Tawny 30 years
TINI by =— 304

Sherry

Tio pepe
TAT AN

Almacenista Oloroso
T~ =AZ Fuaay

BREFF, LRFRMECH -2 13%) PMEENET,

Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥1,000

¥3,200

¥4,700

¥1,100

¥1,500

¥2,500

¥2,500

¥900

¥1,000



Gin

Hendrick's
~RY YA

Monkey 47
EF— 47

No.3 London Dry Gin

FrR— Y mURY KA D

Japanese Craft Gin

The Japanese Craft Gin ROKU
DXN=— AU vy

Koganei
g

Kanoshizuku
HEOE

KINO BI
FD%k

KI NO TEA
ZEDTea

Japanese Craft Gin KOZUE
TR R TTN

Nikka Coffey Gin
=B R T TV

SAKURAO ORIGINAL

B AV I

SAKURAO LIMITED

(=W
Vodka

Belvedere
AN =T —)b

Gray Goose
TVAY =R

Nikka Coffey Vodka
BN e E S

Haku
E]

By

u

Appleton Estate 21 years

TNy AT —h 214F

J.M. Cuvee 1845
JM.F =X 1845

Ron Zacapa XO
oy Y3 X0

Tequila

1800 Afiejo
1800 77k

Porfidio Anejo

BNT 4T 4F THH

BREFF, LRFRMECH -2 13%) PMEENET,

Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥1,600

¥2,300

¥1,500

¥1,400

¥2,000

¥1,000

¥1,600

¥2,200

¥1,000

¥1,600

¥1,200

¥1,200

¥1,400

¥1,500

¥1,500

¥1,100

¥3,200

¥3,200

¥2,400

¥2,100

¥2,700



Cold Sake

Tanzawasan Junmai-Ginjo
FHRUL K B

INDIGO Original Label 180ml
AT AT AT T FOKIG R

INDIGO Original Label 720ml
AT FYPFNTYL KIS EE

Hakoneyama Junmai Dai-Ginjo
FEAR L IR

Soga no Homare Jousen
RO %

Matsumidori Kotohime Tokubetsu-Junmai

FATEIH ZR0E FEIAIOK

Bottle Domeme Kurodasho TAKO 750ml
DB FUEEANE R T &

Ume-Shu (Plum Sake)

Sogabairin

RS FAGAR FREHE

Yamazaki Ume-Shu
PR 7 TG 5% RICHE S A A

Shochu

Murao, sweet potato
2

Maoh, sweet potato

B+

Moriizou, sweet potato
ARk

Hitotsubu no Mugi, wheat
25

Awamori Old

Sen-nen no Hibiki
TEOE

BRFF. ERRRMEECY XK 13%) pMEShET,
Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.

¥1,400

¥1,900

¥8,000

¥2,700

¥1,100

¥1,300

¥20,000

¥1,100

¥1,200

¥1,800

¥1,500

¥2,100

¥900

¥1,400



Soft Drinks
Coca Cola, Coca Cola Zero, Ginger Ale ¥700
ala—5 aka—s¥n, DIy —xz—)L

Apple Juice, Orange Juice, Grapefruit Juice, Oolong Tea ¥700
Vo dVa—A ALV a—R T —F TN =V a— R ST

Pineapple Juice, Mango Juice, Cranberry Juice ¥800
IRAF TN a—A T —=Ta—RA JF R =V 2 —A

Mineral & Sparkling Water

Fuji Mineral Water 780ml ¥1,200
TV IRTNY F— B —

San Pellegrino 1000ml ¥1,500
RN

Perrier 750ml ¥1,300
~Nx

Coffee

Coffee ¥900
a—b—

Café Latte ¥900
Ve v

Macchiato ¥900
~F7—h

Hot Chocolate ¥900

FAyhFazar—hk
Selection of Tea

Rosehip Hibiscus ¥900
a— Xty NAEAHA

Acai Berry ¥900
THA—~Y—
Sweet Honey Chai ¥900

AT f === Fr A

Decafe Earl Gray ¥900
THT = T —=NT A

BAR FOOD

Spiced Mixed Nuts ¥600
AISAARIY I AT

Ricotta and Cucumber ¥600

Vay 245 —2 LK

Cheese Platter ¥2 500
F—RTL—h

Bottarga ¥2,800
FUYEEN DY ) ADHATITAI

French Fries ¥700
TV F T4

BREFF, LRFRMECH -2 13%) PMEENET,
Service charge (13%) will be added to your bill.



