

"Cocktail of the Month"

今月のスペシャルカクテル

バーテンダーチームが作る季節の果樹や野菜を使用したオリジナルカクテル

River Signature Cocktail

¥1,800

Representation of "Akafuji" or "Red Fuji" which is believed to bring happiness to those who have seen it. Cocktail is based on "Fujisanroku" whisky born at the foot of Mt. Fuji. With Odawara shiso juice, brown sugar plum wine and a hint of cardamom for refreshing and rich taste. This original cocktail reflects not only the beauty of Mt. Fuji but the quality of locally sourced ingredients.

アカフジ

富士山麓で生まれた富士山麓ウイスキーをベースに、小田原産の紫蘇ジュース、黒糖梅酒を使用し、カルダモンを加えることで、さっぱりとした中にも香り高いデイストを。その姿を見たものに幸せを運ぶといわれる。赤富士"をイメージしました。偉大なる富士山の美しさやそこに集う素材の豊かさへの敬意と、このカクテルを楽しむゲストの幸運を想う、オリジナルカクテルです。

¥1,800 Indigo+

This original cocktail combines features of Hotel Indigo and Hakone itself in order to bring more exitement in our guests stay. Perfect combination of Indigo color gin and local Citrus Squash. Mix both together for not only great, refreshing taste but a little bit of a magic. Interesting presentation and bracing taste are highly recommended after relaxing in "Onsen".

インディゴプラス

インティコフラス
Indigo(ブルー)色のジンに、柑橘のスカッシュをプラスすると、
爽やかな味わいとともにちょっとしたサプライズが。
Hotel Indigoと箱根との融合、そしてHotel Indigoを訪れてくださるゲスト
の皆様へ、小さな感動をプレゼントできることを願ったオリジナルカクテ
ルです。すっきりとしたテイストは湯上りにもおすすめです。
(ノンアルコールもございます。)

Signature Cocktail

Margarita with Shonan Gold (Local Citrus) 湘南ゴールドマルガリータ	¥1,600
Espresso Martini with Ashigara Roasted Green Tea 足柄ほうじ茶を使ったエスプレッソマティーニ	¥1,600
Manhattan with Japanese Blended Whisky "FUJI-SANROKU" 富士山麓マンハッタン	¥1,600
Negroni with Odawara Plum Liqueur 小田原の梅酒を使ったネグローニ	¥1,600
Old Fashoned by Japanese Blended Whisky "FUJI-SANROKU" 富士山麓オールドファッションド	¥1,600
Moscow Mule with Honey & Ginger 小田原生姜と蜂蜜を使用したモスコミュール	¥1,600

All Day Cocktail ¥1,600

Kir Royal Champagne, Cassis Liqeur キール ロワイヤル シャンパン, カシスリキュール

Moscow MuleVodka, Ginger Ale, Limeモスコミュールウォッカ, ジンジャーエール, ライム

MojitoRum, Mint, Sugar Syrup, Sodaモヒートラム、ミント、シュガーシロップ、ソーダ

Gimlet Gin, Lime, Sugar Syrup ギムレット ジン, ライム, シュガーシロップ

Espresso Martini Vodka, Espresso, Coffee Liquer, Chocolate

エスプレッソマティーニ ヴォッカ, エスプレッソ, コーヒーリキュール, チョコレート

 French
 75
 Champagne, Gin, Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup

 フレンチ
 75
 シャンパン、ジン、ライムジュース、シュガーショップ

Aperitif Cocktail ¥1,600

MimozaChampagne, Orange Juiceミモザシャンパン, オレンジジュース

NegroniGin, Campari, Sweet Vermouth, Orangeネグローニジン、カンパリ、ヌウィートベルモット、オレンジ

Salty Dog Vodka, Grapefruit Juice, Salt

ブルティー・ドッグ ヴォッカ,グレープフルーツジュース,塩

MargaritaTequila, Lemon Juice, Orange Liqueurマルガリータテキーラ,レモンジュース、オレンジリキュール

Cosmporitan Vodka, Orange Liqueur, Lemon Juice, Cranberry Juice

コスモポリタン ヴォッカ, オレンジリキュール, レモンジュース, クランベリージュース

Digestif Cocktail ¥1,600

 Kalua Milk
 Coffee Liqueur, Cream Liqueur, Milk

 カルーアミルク
 コーヒーリキュール、クリームリキュール、ミルク

ChiChi Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Coconuts Syrup, Milk

チチ ヴォッカ, パイナップルジュース, ココナッツシロップ, ミルク

Mai-Tai Rum, Orange Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice

マイタイ ラム、オレンジジュース、パイナップルジュース、レモンジュース

Grass Hopper Mint Liqueur, Cacao Liqueur, Fresh Cream グラスホッパー ミントリキュール, カカオリキュール, 生クリーム

White Alexander Brandy, White Cacao Liqueur, Fresh Cream ホワイト アレキサンダー ブランデー, ホワイトカカオリキュール, 生クリーム

Night Cap Cocktail

¥1,600

French ConectionBrandy, Amaretto Liqueurフレンチ コネクションブランデー, 杏仁リキュール

God FartherScotch Whisky, Amaretto Liqueurゴッドファーザースコッチウィスキー, 杏仁リキュール

Side Car Brandy, Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup

サイドカー ブランデー, ライムジュース, シュガーシロップ

Nikolaschika Brandy, Lemon Slice, Sugar ニコラシカ ブランデー, レモンスライス, シュガー

Long Island Ice Tea Gin, Vodka, Tequila, Rum, Lemon juice, Cola ロングアイランド・アイスティー ジン, ヴォッカ, テキーラ, ラム, レモンジュース, ソーダ

Mocktail ¥1,200

Virgin Indigo +Butterfly Pea, Shonan Gold Squashヴァージン インディゴ+パタフライピー, 湘南ゴールドスカッシュ

Citrus Tea SodaOrange Syrup, Black Tea, Soda柑橘ティーソーダオレンジシロップ、紅茶、ソーダ

 CoCo Passion
 Pineapple juice, Coconuts Syrup, Passionfruits Syrup

 ココ パッション
 パイナップルジュース、ココナッツシロップ、パッションシロップ

Acai Berry Lemonade Acai Berry Tea, Lemon juice, Sugar Syrup, Water アサイー ベリー レモネード アサイーベリー, レモンジュース, シュガーシロップ, 水

Peach SquashPeach Syrup, Lemon juice, Sodaピーチ スカッシュピーチシロップ, レモンジュース, ソーダ

Draft Beer

Neighborhood Beer, Premium Rich Ale Gotemba ネイバーフッドビール、プレミアムリッチビール 御殿場	¥1,400
Asahi Premium Jyukusen アサヒプレミアム熟撰	¥1,200
Bottle Beer Kirin Lager キリン ラガー	¥900
Asahi Dry Zero (Non Alcohol) アサヒドライゼロ (ノンアルコールビール)	¥750
Glass Wines	
Champagne Barons de Rothschild Brut, Champagne バロン・ド・ロスチャイルド ブリュット	¥2,200
White <u>Sauvignon Blanc</u> Boatshed Bay Marlborough, New Zealand ボートシェッドベイ マールボロ ソーヴィニヨンプラン	¥1,900
<i>Chardonnay</i> Alain Pautré Chablis France アラン・ポートレ シャプリ	¥3,000
Red Shiraz	
Penfolds Bin 2 Mataro, Australia ペンフォールズ ピン2シラーズ マタロ	¥2,400
<u>Cabernet Sauvignon</u> Stags Leap Wine Cellars Artemis, USA スタッグス リープ ワイン セラーズ アルテミス	¥4,300
Sweet Reserve Mouton Cadet Sauternes 100ml レゼルヴ ムートン カデ ソーテルヌ	¥1,800
Bottle Wine	
Champagne Moet & Chandon Moet Imperial モエ・エ・シャンドン モエ アンペリアル	¥15,400
White	
Spain Pago Casa Gran, Spain Gewurztraminer Organic パゴ カサ グラン ゲヴェルツトラミネール	¥6,500
USA Bread & Butter California 2019 Chardonnay ブレッド & バター カリフォルニア	¥11,000
Italy "Grattamacco Bianco" Bolgheri Vermentino グラッタマッコビアンコボルゲリヴィルメンティーノ	¥20,000
Red Argentina Luigi Bosca Mendoza 2017 Cabernet Sauvignon ルイージ ボスカ メンドーザ	¥8,000
Italy Villadoria Barolo Piemonte Nebbiolo ヴィッラドリア バローロ、ピエモンテ州	¥13,000
USA Etude Carneros, California Pinot Noir エチュード カーネロス カリフォルニア	¥21,000

Whisky Selection

Japanese Whisky Selection

Yamazaki 18 years 山崎 18年	¥9,500
Hakushu NV 白州 NV	¥2,100
Hakushu 12 years 白州12年	¥4,000
Hibiki 21 years 響 21年	¥11,000
Miyagikyo 宮城峡	¥1,500
Fujisanroku 18 years 富士山麓 18年	¥8,500
Ichiro's Malt Double Distillers イチローズモルト ダブルディスティラリーズ	¥2,600
Ichiro's Malt Malt & Grain イチローズモルト モルト&グレーン	¥1,800

Scotch Whisky Selection

Speyside

Glen Grant 18 years グレングラント 18年	¥2,700
Glenrothes 18 years グレンロセス 18年	¥2,900
The Balvenie 21 years Port Wood ザ・バルベニー 21年 ポートウッド	¥4,900
Glenfiddich 18 years グレンフィディック 18年	¥2,100
Glenfarclas 105 Cask Strenght グレンファークラス 105 カスクストレングス	¥1,800
The Macallan Sherry Oak 18 years ザ・マッカラン シェリーオーク 18年	¥4,000
The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 years ザ・マッカラン シェリーオーク 12年	¥1,800
Highland	
Glendronach Allardice 18 years グレンドロナック アラダイス 18年	¥2,700
Royal Lochnager 12 years ロイヤルロッホナガー 12年	¥1,100
Glenmorangie 18 years グレンモーレンジ 18年	¥2,100
Clynelish 14 years クライヌリッシュ 14年	¥1,400
Glengoyne 21 years グレンゴイン 21年	¥2,400
Oban 14 years オーバン 14年	¥1,500

Island

The Arran Malt 18 years アランモルト 18年	¥2,200
Talisker 18 years タリスカー 18年	¥1,400
Talisker 10 years タリスカー 10年	¥1,000
Islay	
Ardbeg 10 years アードベック 10年	¥1,400
Octomore 09.1 Scottish Barley オクトモア 09.1 スコティッシュ・バーレイ	¥3,000
Caol IIa 12 years カリラ 12年	¥1,300
Bruichladdich Port Charlotte 10 years ブルックラディ ポートシャーロット 10年	¥1,600
Bowmore 18 years ボウモア 18年	¥1,600
Lagavulin 16 years ラガヴーリン 16年	¥1,400
Laphroaig 10 years ラフロイグ 10年	¥1,300
Irish Whisky Selection	
Black Bush ブラックブッシュ	¥900

Canadian Whisky Selection

Canadian Club 12 years カナディアンクラブ 12年	¥1,200
Canadian Club 20 years カナディアンクラブ 20年	¥2,700
Amerikan Whisky Selection	
Four Roses Platinum フォアローゼス プラチナ	¥1,400
Wild Turkey 12 years ワイルドターキー 12年	¥1,600
Blended Scotch Selection	
Old Parr Superior オールドパー スーペリア	¥2,300
Royal Salute 21 years ロイヤルサルート 21年	¥2,300
Chivas Regal 18 years シーパスリーガル 18年	¥1,600
Johnny Walker Blue Label ジョニーウォーカー ブルーラベル	¥2,800
Dewars 18 years デュワーズ 18年	¥2,100
Ballantine's 17 years バランタイン 17年	¥1,400
Ballantine's 30 years パランタイン 30年	¥8,000

Brandy

Remy Martin VSOP レミーマルタン VSOP	¥1,000
Hennessy XO ヘネシー XO	¥3,200
Paul Giaud 35 years Tres Rare ポールジロー 35年トレレール	¥4,700
Armagnac	
Gelas 10 years ジェラス 10年	¥1,100
Marc	
Louis Jador Vieux Marc de Bourgogne ルイ・ジャド ヴュー・マール・ド・ブルゴーニュ	¥1,500
<u>Grappa</u>	
Tre Soli Tre トレ ソーリ・トレ	¥2,500
Port Wine	
Graham's Tawny 30 years グラハムトゥニー 30年	¥2,500
Sherry	
Tio pepe ティオ ぺぺ	¥900
Almacenista Oloroso アルマセニスタ オロロソ	¥1,000

<u>Gin</u>

Hendrick's ヘンドリックス	¥1,600
Monkey 47 モンキー 47	¥2,300
No.3 London Dry Gin ナンバースリー ロンドン ドライ ジン	¥1,500
Japanese Craft Gin	
The Japanese Craft Gin ROKU ジャパニーズクラフトジン ロク	¥1,400
Koganei 黄金井	¥2,000
Kanoshizuku 香の雫	¥1,000
KI NO BI 季の美	¥1,600
KI NO TEA 季のTea	¥2,200
Japanese Craft Gin KOZUE ジャパニーズクラフトジン 槙	¥1,000
Nikka Coffey Gin ニッカ カフェ ジン	¥1,600
SAKURAO ORIGINAL 桜尾 オリジナル	¥1,200
SAKURAO LIMITED 桜尾 リミテッド	¥1,200
	¥1,200
桜尾リステッド	¥1,200 ¥1,400
桜尾 リミテッド Vodka Belvedere	
核尾 リミテッド Vodka Belvedere ベルヴェデール Gray Goose	¥1,400
核尾 リミテッド Vodka Belvedere ベルヴェデール Gray Goose グレイグース Nikka Coffey Vodka	¥1,400 ¥1,500
桜尾 リミテッド Vodka Belvedere ベルヴェデール Gray Goose グレイゲース Nikka Coffey Vodka ニッカ カフェ ウォッカ Haku	¥1,400 ¥1,500 ¥1,500
桜尾 リミテッド Vodka Belvedere ベルヴェデール Gray Goose グレイゲース Nikka Coffey Vodka ニッカ カフェ ウォッカ Haku 白	¥1,400 ¥1,500 ¥1,500
Weight Vodka	¥1,400 ¥1,500 ¥1,500 ¥1,100
Vodka Belvedere ベルヴェデール Gray Goose グレイグース Nikka Coffey Vodka ニッカ カフェ ウォッカ Haku 白 Rum Appleton Estate 21 years アプルトン エステート 21年 J.M. Cuvee 1845	¥1,400 ¥1,500 ¥1,500 ¥1,100 ¥3,200
Vodka Belvedere ベルヴェデール Gray Goose ゲレイゲース Nikka Coffey Vodka ニッカ カフェ ウォッカ Haku 白 Rum Appleton Estate 21 years アプルトン エステート 21年 J.M. Cuvee 1845 J.M.キュベ 1845 Ron Zacapa XO	¥1,400 ¥1,500 ¥1,500 ¥1,100 ¥3,200
Vodka Belvedere ベルヴェデール Gray Goose ゲレイグース Nikka Coffey Vodka ニッカ カフェ ウォッカ Haku 白 Rum Appleton Estate 21 years アブルトン エステート 21年 J.M. Cuvee 1845 J.M.キュベ 1845 Ron Zacapa XO ロン サカバ XO	¥1,400 ¥1,500 ¥1,500 ¥1,100 ¥3,200

Cold Sake

Tanzawasan Junmai-Ginjo 丹沢山 純米吟醸	¥1,400
INDIGO Original Label 180ml インディゴ オリジナルラベル 純米吟醸	¥1,900
INDIGO Original Label 720ml インディゴ オリジナルラベル 純米吟醸	¥8,000
Hakoneyama Junmai Dai-Ginjo 箱根山 純米大吟醸	¥2,700
Soga no Homare Jousen 曽我の誉 上撰	¥1,100
Matsumidori Kotohime Tokubetsu-Junmai 松美酒 琴姫 特別純米	¥1,300
Bottle Domeme Kurodasho TAKO 750ml 久野九平治本店 黒田庄町田高	¥20,000
Ume-Shu (Plum Sake)	
Sogabairin 曽我梅林 黒糖梅酒	¥1,100
Yamazaki Ume-Shu 山崎蒸留所貯蔵 焙煎樽熟成梅酒	¥1,200
Shochu	
Murao, sweet potato 村尾	¥1,800
Maoh, sweet potato 魔王	¥1,500
Moriizou, sweet potato 森伊蔵	¥2,100
Hitotsubu no Mugi, wheat 一粒の麦	¥900
Awamori Old	
Sen-nen no Hibiki 千年の響	¥1,400

Soft Drinks Coca Cola, Coca Cola Zero, Ginger Ale ¥700 コカコーラ、コカコーラゼロ、ジンジャーエール Apple Juice, Orange Juice, Grapefruit Juice, Oolong Tea ¥700 リンゴジュース、オレンジジュース、グレープフルーツジュース、烏龍茶 ¥800 Pineapple Juice, Mango Juice, Cranberry Juice パイナップルジュース、マンゴージュース、クランベリージュース Mineral & Sparkling Water Fuji Mineral Water 780ml ¥1,200 フジ ミネラルウォーター San Pellegrino 1000ml ¥1,500 サンペレグリノ Perrier 750ml ¥1,300 ペリエ Coffee Coffee ¥900 コーヒー Café Latte ¥900 カフェラテ Macchiato ¥900 マキアート ¥900 Hot Chocolate ホットチョコレート Selection of Tea Rosehip Hibiscus ¥900 ローズヒップ ハイビスカス Acai Berry ¥900 アサイーベリー Sweet Honey Chai ¥900 スウィートハニー チャイ Decafe Earl Gray デカフェアールグレイ ¥900 BAR FOOD Spiced Mixed Nuts ¥600 スパイスミックスナッツ Ricotta and Cucumber ¥600 リコッタサラータと胡瓜 Cheese Platter ¥2,500 チーズプレート ¥2,800 Bottarga ギリシャ産トリカリノスの生カラスミ

¥700

French Fries

フレンチフライ